
2023 Penn State Softball

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 11, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-16   Home: 11-5   Away: 12-7   Neutral: 8-4   B1G: 11-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Emily Maddock  . 4 3 9 38-30 98 11 43 3 0 1 14 49  . 5 0 0 3 7 5 0  . 4 9 1 0 3 0-1 17 17 2  . 9 4 4

Kaitlyn Morrison  . 3 3 8 47-47 145 22 49 14 0 7 34 84  . 5 7 9 7 1 18 2  . 3 7 0 1 4 2-3 65 69 7  . 9 5 0

Lexie Black  . 3 1 9 47-47 138 29 44 15 2 10 36 93  . 6 7 4 20 3 17 1  . 4 1 1 2 1 1-1 265 10 3  . 9 8 9

Cassie Lindmark  . 3 1 4 29-29 70 9 22 4 0 1 5 29  . 4 1 4 12 3 8 1  . 4 3 5 0 3 0-0 185 9 1  . 9 9 5

Michelle Leone  . 2 7 8 30-18 54 5 15 3 0 1 11 21  . 3 8 9 11 0 7 0  . 3 8 8 2 1 1-1 5 23 3  . 9 0 3

Maggie Finnegan  . 2 6 4 46-46 140 29 37 10 2 2 17 57  . 4 0 7 14 1 22 0  . 3 3 1 2 2 11-11 56 3 0 1.000

Melody Coombs  . 2 4 8 47-44 125 26 31 5 2 2 9 46  . 3 6 8 16 4 25 0  . 3 4 9 1 2 18-19 79 58 7  . 9 5 1

Lydia Coleman  . 2 4 6 35-21 69 17 17 5 2 1 10 29  . 4 2 0 4 0 12 1  . 2 8 8 0 2 3-3 14 0 0 1.000

Morgan Farrah  . 2 4 4 26-13 45 2 11 2 0 0 9 13  . 2 8 9 6 2 4 1  . 3 5 8 0 1 0-0 81 3 0 1.000

Maddie Gordon  . 2 3 6 34-14 55 13 13 3 0 3 10 25  . 4 5 5 5 1 15 0  . 3 0 6 1 0 4-4 5 0 0 1.000

Liana Jones  . 2 2 3 41-34 94 17 21 5 0 6 16 44  . 4 6 8 13 3 28 0  . 3 3 0 2 2 6-7 31 2 0 1.000

Lauren Marcotte  . 1 9 2 29-18 52 6 10 1 0 0 6 11  . 2 1 2 6 1 6 0  . 2 8 3 1 1 1-1 16 31 7  . 8 7 0

Kathryn Rex  . 1 7 4 22-15 46 6 8 1 0 3 10 18  . 3 9 1 9 3 3 2  . 3 4 5 0 0 0-0 60 0 0 1.000

Lilia Crouthamel  . 1 4 4 47-47 104 12 15 1 2 1 8 23  . 2 2 1 16 0 21 0  . 2 5 6 1 2 4-5 70 1 3  . 9 5 9

--------------------

Amanda Mack  . 2 0 0 7-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lydia Spalding  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Madison Seidel  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Jenna Nelson  . 0 0 0 20-0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Jillyan Jochims  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 2 47 1240 215 337 73 10 38 197 544  . 4 3 9 143 29 194 8  . 3 5 7 14 24 53-58 962 274 38  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 1 9 5 47 1178 134 230 44 5 27 129 365  . 3 1 0 87 28 312 3  . 2 6 5 10 19 28-33 943 306 56  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (294), Opp (226). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (17). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), M Coombs 1. Picked off

- J Nelson 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Bailey Parshall  1 . 5 4 17-9 38 27 13 7/1 1 168.1 105 48 37 28 176 21 1 14  . 1 7 5 2 9 0 4 12

Kylee Lingenfelter  2 . 1 5 12-6 27 17 6 2/1 0 114.0 81 41 35 35 114 12 2 6  . 1 9 4 8 13 0 3 5

--------------------

Lydia Spalding  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0

Paige Maynard  5 . 3 6 1-0 7 2 1 1/0 0 15.2 19 24 12 5 8 4 1 4  . 2 8 4 2 4 0 2 1

Vanessa Oatley  5 . 7 9 1-1 11 1 0 0/0 0 19.1 24 21 16 16 13 7 1 3  . 2 9 3 4 2 0 1 1

Totals  2 . 1 8 31-16 47 47 20 11/1 1 320.2 230 134 100 87 312 44 5 27  . 1 9 5 16 28 0 10 19

Opponents  3 . 8 5 16-31 47 47 12 2/1 3 314.1 337 215 173 143 194 73 10 38  . 2 7 2 20 29 0 14 24

PB - Team (1), M Farrah 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - C Lindmark (17-22), B Parshall (10-13), K

Lingenfelt (11-13), K Rex (7-7), V Oatley (4-4), M Farrah (2-2), P Maynard (1-1).



2023 Penn State Softball

Overall Statistics for Penn State (as of May 11, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Morgan Farrah 84 81 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

Kathryn Rex 60 60 0 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0

Maggie Finnegan 59 56 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Liana Jones 33 31 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lydia Coleman 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maddie Gordon 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Paige Maynard 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Vanessa Oatley 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Madison Seidel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lydia Spalding 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jenna Nelson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cassie Lindmark 195 185 9 1  . 9 9 5 0 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0

Lexie Black 278 265 10 3  . 9 8 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bailey Parshall 36 5 30 1  . 9 7 2 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Lilia Crouthamel 74 70 1 3  . 9 5 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Melody Coombs 144 79 58 7  . 9 5 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kaitlyn Morrison 141 65 69 7  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Emily Maddock 36 17 17 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michelle Leone 31 5 23 3  . 9 0 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lauren Marcotte 54 16 31 7  . 8 7 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kylee Lingenfelter 20 5 11 4  . 8 0 0 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Amanda Mack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jillyan Jochims 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1274 962 274 38  . 9 7 0 6 28 5  . 8 4 8 1 0

Opponents 1305 943 306 56  . 9 5 7 17 53 5  . 9 1 4 4 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


